

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 4482/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in WA No. 448/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. CHELLAPPA CHETTIAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4701 of 2007

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C).....CC. NO.4883/2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C).....CC. NO.4882/2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)CC. NO.4885/2007

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Simran Brar, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)....CC.NO.4482/2007 delay condoned, issue notice.
Stay in the meantime.

In rest of the matters, issue notice both on appli
cation for
condonation of delay as also on SLP. Stay in the meantime.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master