

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11580/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2005 in WA No. 238/2001  
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUB COLLECTOR, DEVIKULAM &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.PETER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11581 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11582 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Mohammed Yousuff, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Suresan, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Tariq, Adv.

Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

M/s. T.T.K. Deepak &amp; Co., Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

.....2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Interim order to continue.

The respondent in SLP(C) No.11582/2007 is permitted to file copy of the counter if the counter earlier filed is not traced.

Rejoinder affidavit to be filed within six weeks.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Vijay Dhawan )  
Court Master