

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9655/2007

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. CHELLAPPA CHETTIAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record,bringing LRs on record,effecting substituted service,impleadment,impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9656 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9657 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9658 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9724 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

Mr. Ajit Pudussery

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit together with proof of publication in respect of unserved respondents.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

sk