

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 11/2014, I.A. No. 12/2014 in  
Civil Appeal No(s). 4436/2011

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. CHELLAPPA CHETTIAR(DEAD THR.LRS.)ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 05/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
for applicant:

Mr. Akshat Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Soni,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four  
weeks.  
List thereafter.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2014.09.08  
12:12:23 IST  
Reason: