

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11-12

(Application for impleadment and seeking exemption from filing official translation)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4436 OF 2011.

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

A. Chellappa Chettiar & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 5th September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks.
List thereafter.”**

It is submitted that No reply to I.A.s has been filed so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Akshat Goel, Advocate has on 13.8.2014 filed application for direction on behalf of applicant i.e. proposed party Respondent to be implead (Unregistered I.A.s may be circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of notice is complete in the matter.

Original record have been received from the High Court.

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of October, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR