

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 11/2014, I.A. No. 12/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).
4436/2011

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. CHELLAPPA CHETTIAR (DEAD THR.LRS.) ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 27/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. P. Sureshan, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the applicant.

For the reasons stated in the application, the proposed
respondent is necessary party in the proceedings. Hence,
the application for impleadment is allowed.

The learned counsel for the applicant is directed to
amend the cause title accordingly.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER