

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 13/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4436/2011

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. CHELLAPPA CHETTIAR(DEAD THR.LRS.)ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For the applicant

Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master