

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4437/2011

TAHSILDAR, DEVICOLAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TATA TEA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. K.D. Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Deepti, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the intervenor submits that th

applicant is already on record in Civil Appeal No. 5767 of

2008 and therefore, the said application is not pressed. Th

application for modification is also not pressed.

In view of the above, both the applications are dismissed
as withdrawn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.05.08

(VINOD KR.JHA)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

17:34:11 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER