

Listed on: 04-08-2015

Court No. R-2

Item No. 89

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5767, 5768 AND 5769 OF 2008.

Sub. Collector, Devikulam & Ors. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

K.V. Peter. Etc.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 29th July, 2010, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“The learned counsel for respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 5769/2008 states that in view of their detailed counter affidavit, there is no need of separate statement of case.

No request for filing statement of case by rest of the litigants.

However, as a precaution they may file it within three weeks from today.

Registry has to process the matter accordingly.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that counsel has filed Statement of Case on behalf of sole respondent in Civil Appeal No. 5767 of 2008 but counsel for the respondents has not filed statement of case in Civil Appeal Nos. 5768 & 5769 of 2008 so far.

It is submitted that upon death of Mr. B. V. Deepak, Advocate the notice of making alternative arrangement has been issued to Respondent Nos. 3 in Civil Appeal No. 5769 of 2008 by registered A.D. post only on 03.08.2015 and service is awaited.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with the report.

Dated this the 3rd day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. R. Sathish, Adv. (316, Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. Manik Karayawala, Adv.(SCBA)
3. Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv. (304, C.K Daphtary Block)
4. Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv. (119, Lawyer's Chambers)
5. Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv. (201, New Lawyer's Chambers)
6. Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv. (52 Lawyer's Chambers)
7. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. (Central Agency)
8. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.(SCBA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

d1