

ITEM NO.99

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5768/2008

SUB.COLLECTOR,DEVIKULAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.MUNIYANDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal Nos.5767 & 5769/2008

Date : 14/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant in all the matters and sole respondent in Civil Appeal No.5767/2008 have already filed the statement of case. Ld.counsel for the respondent in Civil Appeal Nos.5768 and 5769/2008 have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB