

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 13/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 4436/2011

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. CHELLAPPA CHETTIAR(DEAD THR.LRS.)ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/02/2016

This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jogya Scaria, Adv.
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to file a
reply.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

List the matter immediately after pleadings are complete.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2016.02.12

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

14:37:16 IST
Reason:

Court Master

Court Master