

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5768/2008

SUB.COLLECTOR, DEVIKULAM &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.MUNIYANDI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4436/2011 (XI-A)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION] ON IA 13/2014)

C.A. No. 4437/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4438/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4440/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4439/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5767/2008 (XI-A) (IA No.124356/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION and FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 2/2015 ALONGWITH UNREGISTERED APPLICATION FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER DATED 10.07.2007 ON BEHALF OF PROPOSED INTERVENOR. and IA No.124358/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION) (IA No.124356/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION and FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 2/2015 ALONGWITH UNREGISTERED APPLICATION FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER DATED 10.07.2007 ON BEHALF OF PROPOSED INTERVENOR. and IA No.124358/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 5769/2008 (XI-A)

Date : 18-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Kodianthara, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Munjhal, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

For M/S. Karanjawala &amp; Co., AOR

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.  
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 19.04.2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASST.REGISTRAR